A
SM
E
A
SM
E
VR Series Proportional Relief Valves
Liquid and Gas Service

VR Series Relief Valves
3www.hsmecorp.com
Ordering Information and Dimensions
All dimensions shown are reference only and subject to change. Dimensions with M Tube Fitting nuts are in finger-tight position.
Basic
Ordering Number
End Connections Dimensions         mm (in.)
Inlet Outlet L L1 H H1
VR3-
VR6-
A4T- 1/4 in. OD M Tube Fitting 40.6 (1.6)
10.9
(0.43)
100.0 (3.94) 36.6 (1.44)
A8T- 1/2 in. OD M Tube Fitting 46.5 (1.83) 105.0 (4.13) 46.5 (1.83)
A6M- 6mm OD M Tube Fitting
40.6 (1.6) 100.0 (3.94) 36.6 (1.44)
A8M- 8mm OD M Tube Fitting
A12M- 12mm OD M Tube Fitting 46.5 (1.83) 105.0 (4.13) 46.5 (1.83)
MA8N8T- 1/2 in.
Male NPT
1/2 in. OD
M Tube Fitting 46.5 (1.83) 98.0 (3.85) 36.3 (1.43)
MA8N12M- 12mm OD
M Tube Fitting
MF4N- 1/4 in. Male/Female NPT 29.7 (1.17) 94.0 (3.70) 30.2 (1.19)MF6N- 3/8 in. Male/Female NPT 34.5 (1.36)
MF8N- 1/2 in. Male/Female NPT 36.3 (1.43) 98.0 (3.85) 36.3 (1.43)
MF4R- 1/4 in. ISO Male/Female Tapered 29.7 (1.17) 94.0 (3.70) 30.2 (1.19)
MF6R- 3/8 in. ISO Male/Female Tapered 34.5 (1.36)
MF8R- 1/2 in. ISO Male/Female Tapered 36.3 (1.43) 98.0 (3.85) 36.3 (1.43)
Set Pressure (Cracking Pressure)
Cracking pressure is the system pressure that opens valve, being repeatable not more than 5% above or below of each valve after initial cracking at
room temperature.
Optional Set-Pressure at Factory
Resealing Pressure
Valves are resealed by the spring force when the inlet cracking pressure falls down below the set pressure. Refer to Table 3 for reseal pressure
information.
"VR3 Series" Back Pressure
Back pressure (backflow from outlet) may press the seat to form a seal in addition to the spring force in VR3 Series Valves. To operate VR3 Series
valve properly, follow the steps below.

Factory Test
Set-Pressure Adjustment Procedure
Ordering Information
아아아
The handle consists of a round handle made of
white-anodized aluminum, and a rod made of stainless steel.
To order the valve with override handle, insert “MH” into the valve
ordering number.  Example: VR6-A4T-RS3-MH-SS
Kit contains Override handle, Cap, and applicable Label.
By having the manual override handle on the valve, the valve can be actuated either
manually or automatically. Manual override handle opens the valve without changing the
set pressure.
The way to adjust the set-pressure with the override handle on the valve is identical to
the valve without the manual handle. Once the valve with the override handle is set to
the desired cracking pressure, the valve performs automatically or manually.
The selection of a valve for any application or system must be considered to ensure safe performance.  Valve rating, valve function, material
compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibility of the system designer and the user. HSME Corporation
accepts no liability for any improper selection, compatibility, installation, operation or maintenance.
Safe Valve Selection
Manual Override Handle Kit
Table 3.
Valve Series Kit Ordering Number
VR3 MH-VR3
VR6 MH-VR6
Valve
Series
Manual Override Handle
Applicable Springs
VR3 RS0
VR6 RS1,RS2, and RS3
Series  Set Pressure, psig (bar) Average Reseal Pressure
VR3
VR6
10 to 100 (0.68 to 6.9) 50% of Set Pressure
100 to 500 (6.9 to 34.5) 80% of Set Pressure
500 to 1000 (34.5 to 68.9) 90% of Set Pressure
1000 to 6000 (68.9 to 413) 95% of Set Pressure
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Complete
Ordering Number
Select Valve Basic
Ordering Number
Spring Designator
Refer to table 1 & 2 on
page 3.
Seal Material
•    FKM: Nil
•    NBR: BN
•    EPDM: EP
•    NEOPRENE: CR
    Valve
Body Material
•	SS316: SS
To order spring kit separately,
select “Spring Kit” ordering number
from the table 1 & 2 on page 3.
Example: MK-RS3
VR3 Series:   VR3-A4T- RS0- EP SS VR3-A4T-RS0-EP-SS
VR6 Series VR6-A4T- RS3- Not selected SS VR6-A4T-RS3-SS
VR6-A4T- Not selected Not selected SS VR6-A4T-SS
Handle
Diameter
Overall Height of valve
with the handle in closed position